
Student Activity Fee Advisory Committee Minutes

Meeting Date: Wednesday, June 12, 2019 Meeting Time: 1:00 PM

Meeting Place: College Union Building, Louise Daniel Recorder: Sami Landers

Members Present:
Non-Voting:

Amber Brookshire Jenna Welch Hector Casanova

Director of Student Life Student Life Specialist SGA President

Ashley Mader Sami Landers Iris McDonald

New Student Programs Coordinator

Voting:
Pam Jackson Johnny Lawhon Jackson Ruiz

Business Office

disAbility PTK Officer SGA Officer

Madison Archer Rochelle Dottie Crockett

AC Pride Member

Agenda Item Information Motion
Explanation of Student Activity 

Fee Advisory Committee 

process.

Amber explained to new members 

the processand policies for 

reviewing requests. It was 

announced there was $12,000 

available for Student 

Development, with a total of 

$20,784 in requests. It was also 

noted there was $85,000 available 

for Student Travel, with a total of 

$110,880 in requests. 

Programming has requested 

$92,500 and has been awarded 

$92,500. Leadership has requested 

$30,000 is receiving $30,000. 

Rochelle motions to approve the 

funding for programming, 

leadership and student activities. 

Johnny Lawhon seconds that 

motion. The motion carries. 



$500 for A.D.N. Spring Pinning Awarded $500

Student Nursing Association $200 for Welcome Back event Awarded $100

Student Nursing Association $500 for A.D.N. Fall Pinning Awarded $500

Student Nursing Association

$100 for Fall/Spring Meeting Awarded $100

TEACH Club $50 for Fall Meeting Awarded $50

TEACH Club $50 for Spring Meeting Awarded $50

Photo Club 

$150 for Pinning Ceremony Awarded $150

Student Development RequestsThese are requests for student 

funds for club events.

Blue Blazers $936 for General Operation funds Awarded $936

Dental Assisting Club

$1100 for Club Clash Awarded $1100

embr[AC]e $78 for Diversity Event Awarded $78

Nuclear Medicine $690 for Community Activities Awarded $500 - Cannot fund 

student meals; awarded same as 

year prior

Phi Theta Kappa

$2000 for Badger Banquet Awarded $2000

Phi Theta Kappa $800 for Induction Ceremony Awarded $800

Student Government 

Association

$100 for Fall/Spring Meeting Awarded $100

Student Government Association



$400 for End of Year Party/Awards Awarded $250 - Can only award 

$50/semester for a meeting - 

banquets can be funded

International Student Organization$50 for Club Meeting Awarded $50

Student Media $720 for Morning Buzz Awarded $550

Student Media

$100 for Semester Meetings Awarded $100

Vocational Nursing Association $1500 for Fall/Spring Pinning 

Ceremony

Awarded $1000

STEM Research Club $160 for guest speaker/presentationAwarded $120

Bash Script Crazy

$50 for Fall Meeting Awarded $50

AC Vocal Jazz $100 for Semester Parties Awarded $100

VETAC $150 for Veteran's Day Awarded $75

VETAC

$50 for Spring Meeting Awarded $50

VETAC $50 for Spring Meeting Awarded $50

Criminal Justice Club $50 for Fall Meeting Awarded $50

Criminal Justice Club

$2500 for Scholarship Banquet Awarded $1000

AC Pride $250 for Thanksgiving Lunch Awarded $50

Presidential Scholars $900 for Student Banquet Awarded $400

ARC 

President's Office $500 for Honors Convocation Awarded $250



Awarded $0 - did not qualify due to 

no data on prior event

Total Amount for 

Development Funds

$20,784 $11,109

These are requests for student 

travel.

Break Continued with Travel Fund 

Requests. Amber explained that 

with travel, Student Life will pay 

for one sponsor per eight students. 

Student hotels cover $25 per 

student, per night. No student food 

covered. CAN pay for registration, 

plane tickets, bus.

Student Travel Requests

$1500 for Guest Clinician Awarded $0 - did not qualify due to 

no data on prior event

Amarillo Art Collective $3000 for Visiting Artist Awarded $0 - did not qualify due to 

no data on prior event

Jazz Ensemble

AC Vocal Jazz $1500 for Guest Artist 

$3300 for Leadership Conference Awarded $3300

Nuclear Medicine Club $4909 for Nuclear Medicine Annual ConferenceAwarded $4909

Phi Theta Kappa $9500 for Catalyst Awarded $9500

Phi Theta Kappa

Phi Theta Kappa $5900 for Texas Regional 

Conference

Awarded $5900



$7500 for Washington DC Trip Awarded $5625

Student Media $5592 for Tx Intercollegiate Press AssociationAwarded $5592

Sigma Kappa Delta $2130 for Pop Culture Conference Awarded $1598

STEM Research Club

$9550 for USITT Conference Awarded $4775

AC Art Collective $2025 for Santa Fe, NM Awarded $1000 - Admission to 

museums not approved (cannot 

fund museums/cultural)

Bash Script Crazy $6036 for INNOTech Conference Awarded $3018

Bash Script Crazy

AC Vocal Jazz $1900 for Jazz UNC Greeley Awarded $950

Delta Psi Omega $5580 for Kennedy Center Awarded $1395

$3954 for NACA Regional ConferenceAwarded $3954

Student Government $15600 for TJCSGA State 

Convention

Awarded $15600

Student Government 

$3650 for Texas Comm College 

Association

Awarded $3650

Student Government $1200 for Fall Region Meeting Awarded $1200

International Student 

Organization

$1984 for Cultural Trip Awarded $1000 - Admission to 

Meow Wolf and Georgia Okeeffe 

was not approved (cannot fund 

museums/cultural)

Student Media



Chris George $1722 for eSports Showdown

Chris George $700 for eSports Showdown

$2270 for Theatrefest Awarded $568Delta Psi Omega

$5165 for Flag Football TournamentAwarded $3060 - $1000 for rental 

van; $160 for meals

Criminal Justice Club $2150 for OKC Awarded $538

AC Pride $2256 for TT Pride Week Awarded $710

Intramural Sports

Presidential Scholars $5044 for Enrichment Activity Awarded $2500 - Did not approve 

charter bus (2 rental vans instead); 

no symphony tickets

Jazz Ensemble $1650 for Greeley Jazz Festival Awarded $0 - No data provided 

during academic year

Jazz Ensemble $2035 for Allstate Trip Awarded $0 - No data provided 

during academic year

Awarded $1722

Awarded $700

Total Amount for Travel Funds $110, 880 $82,704

Meeting Adjourned 3:05 PM


